INPUT / OUTPUT
• PSC80 - 150 wide input ranges 10 - 550 Vdc
• PSC240 optimized input 18 - 550 Vdc
• Single outputs 5 - 48 V, 100 - 150 W
• Single outputs 12 - 125 V, 200 - 240 W
• Reverse input voltage protection
FEATURES
• CE mark, EMC, LVD, ROHS

48 V 80 - 240 W
110 V 240 W Uin> 20 V
220 V 240 W Uin>100 V
OPTIMIZED INPUT PSC80 -240
Nominal inputs Input range Code
12 Vd.c. 10 – 18 V 12 (*)
24 Vd.c. 18 - 32 V 24
48 Vd.c. 38 - 60 V 48
110, 127 Vd.c 90 - 150 V 110
220, 250 Vd.c. 180 - 300 V 220
440 Vd.c. 350 - 550 V E
(*) Pease contact factory
Compatible AC inputs models. Please download PSC-AC datasheet
The rated output current indicates the max continuous
output current. We have model name shows the power
rating. PSC80 = 80 W to PSC240 = 240 W. See next
page.
DC OUTPUT DC INPUT
V A P 20- 60 V 40 - 100 V 50 - 150 V 90 - 270 V Case 250 - 550 V
5 V 16 A 80 W PSC80B5 PSC80CT5 PSC80C5 PSC80D5 8TE PSC80E5
12 V 8.5 A 100 W PSC100B12 PSC100CT12 PSC100C12 PSC100D12 8TE PSC100E12
12 V 12.5 A 150 W PSC150B12 PSC150CT12 PSC150C12 PSC150D12 10TE PSC150E12
13.2 V 7.6 A 100 W PSC100B13.2 PSC100CT13.2 PSC100C13.2 PSC100E13.2 8TE PSC100E13.2
13.2 V 11.4 A 150 W PSC150B13.2 PSC150CT13.2 PSC150C13.2 PSC150D13.2 10TE PSC150E13.2
15 V 6.7 A 100 W PSC100B15 PSC100CT15 PSC100C15 PSC100D15 8TE PSC100E15
15 V 10 A 150 W PSC150B15 PSC150CT15 PSC150C15 PSC150D15 10TE PSC150E15
24 V 4.2 A 100 W PSC100B24 PSC100CT24 PSC100C24 PSC100D24 8TE PSC100E24
24 V 6.3 A 150 W PSC150B24 PSC150CT24 PSC150C24 PSC150D24 10TE PSC150E24
48 V 2.1 A 100 W PSC100B48 PSC100CT48 PSC100C48 PSC100D48 8TE PSC100E48
48 V 3.1 A 150 W PSC150B48 PSC150CT48 PSC150C48 PSC150D48 10TE PSC150E48
24 V INPUTS / OUTPUT RATING & TYPE CODE 80 - 240 W
24 to 400 V WIDE INPUTS / OUTPUT RATING & TYPE CODE 80 - 240 W
DC OUTPUT DC OUTPUT DC INPUT DC INPUT
V A P 16 - 34 V (*) V A P 18 - 32 V (*)
5 V 16 A 80 W PSC8024T/5 12 V 17.5 A 210 W PSC200 24/12
12 V 8.5 A 100 W PSC150 24T/12 13.2 V 12.5 A 210 W PSC200 24/13.2
13.2 V 7.6 A 100 W PSC150 24T/13.2 15 V 14 A 210 W PSC200 24/15
15 V 6.7 A 100 W PSC100 24T/15 24 V 10 A 240 W PSC240 24/24
24 V 4.2 A 100 W PSC100 24T/24 48 V 5 A 240 W PSC240 24/48
24 V 6.3 A 150 W PSC150 24T/24 110 V 2.18 A 240 W PSC240 24/110
48 V 2.1 A 150 W PSC100 24T/48
48 V 3.1 A 150 W PSC150 24T/48
(*) The input, is supplied with pinning no 2 on the connector.
The above voltage and currents are rated at -25 to +55°C, continu-
ous operation. For higher ambient temperature see option T3.
How to read our product code:
Example PSC150 24T/48
PSC150 = Family code and power
24T = Input voltage code 24T
48 = Output voltage 48 V
2(8)
DC OUTPUT DC INPUT
V A P 38 - 60 V 88- 150 V 175 - 300 V Case 350– 550 V
12 V 17.5 A 210 W PSC200 48/12 PSC200 110/12 PSC200 220//12 10TE PSC200 440/12
13.2 V 12.5 A 210 W PSC200 48/13.8 PSC200 110/13.2 PSC200 220/13.2 10TE PSC200 440/13.2
15 V 14 A 210 W PSC200 48/15 PSC200 110/15 PSC200 220/15 10TE PSC200 440/15
24 V 10 A 240 W PSC240 48/24 PSC240 110/24 PSC240 220/24 10TE PSC240 440/24
48 V 5 A 240 W PSC240 48/48 PSC240 110/48 PSC240 220/48 10TE PSC240 44048
110 V 2.18 A 240 W PSC240 48/110 PSC240 110/110 PSC240 220/110 10TE PSC240 440/110
220 V 1.1 A 240 W - - - PSC240 110/220 PSC240 220/220 10TE PSC240 440/220
48 to 400 V OPTIMIZED INPUTS / OUTPUT RATING & TYPE CODE 80 - 240 W
The above voltage and currents are rated at -25 to
+55°C continuous operation. For higher ambient tem-
perature, see option T3. Other input like 36, 60, 72, 96
can be specified.
Also outputs up to 220 Vdc.
How to read our product code:
Example PSC240 110/24
PSC240 = Family code and power
110 = Input voltage code 110
24 = Output voltage 24 V
Other input ranges can be made on demand. The input
range, is the range we guarantee full output perfor-
mance,
The converter works down to the stop levels.
The output voltage might decrease to approx. 90% of
nominal output at the stop level.
Compatible AC inputs models. Please ask for PSC-AC
LABEL VALUE
Design topology Full bridge
Switching frequency 50 kHz
Emission / Immunity See page 8
Electric Safety
EN IEC 61204-7:2018
See page 8
Humidity 5 - 90% non condensing
Ingression Protection IP IP30
Max. accepted input ripple
1
50 - 400 Hz
1 % of nominal voltage
Input power at no load 3 to 5 W
Reverse input voltage
protection
Parallel diode
2
Inrush current limit
> 75 Vdc  input code Optional NTC
> 150 Vdc input code Yes with NTC
Fire protection EN 45545-2
HL3 level 4.3.2 rule 1, fig 1

N - Case or DIN mount
L - Euro format
Use type code from table at page 2: e.g.
PSC150C24
PSC 150 C 24 C, L-10TE NTC
.
H15 connector pinout
Standard configuration      12 to 28 V inputs
4(8)
Two basic shapes:
The standard, screw mounted or DIN-rail.
The optional 19” -Euro-subrack  8 - 14 TE module
OPTIONAL FEATURES
Overvoltage protection OVP - A
The OVP shuts down the output by activating the
Inhibit. This inhibit can only be released by switch-
ing off the input. On 5 V output the OVP is standard
and trigs at 6.2 V. Cannot be used together with C
or CR optional diode. External over voltages are
covered by the diode, still internal OVL active.
Output under voltage alarm, Logic Signal - G
A built in logic alarm changes to alarm state if the
converter output voltage drops 10 % below nominal
output. The DC OK LED is also controlled by the
alarm circuit.
The alarm has an open
collector configuration.
A voltage < 1 V is normal
operating condition. In
alarm state the output can
drive max 20 mA 60 V. The
logic alarm works if a volt-
age is applied through a
resistor on the collector out-
put max
voltage of 60 V.
Inhibit –  P
To stop the converter via a
power down signal , an
external voltage (5 to 24 V)
can be put between pin 26
and input zero (pin 30), see
figure.
Do not use the output volt-
age to supply the inhibit.
Built in output series diode - C
A series diode is provided inside the unit. At out-
puts above 4.2 A it requires an extra cooler, see
option T3.
Built in output series diode - CR
For “hot-plug in” application the above series diode
incorporates balancing resistor. Then this will auto-
matically balance the load between two or more
paralleled units. Requires an extra cooler, see
option T3.
Remote sense - S
The voltage sensing can be put at the load to com-
pensate for voltage drop. Is a standard feature on
5 V output. See, connector page 4. Pin 8 (+S) and
Pin10 (-S).
Inrush current limit with NTC
Reduces the inrush current during start up. The in-
put voltage range might be affected. This feature or
option is not recommended for stand-by operation
(One supply the load and the other is used as an
idling back-up). The stand-by unit might not be able
to supply enough current until the NTC warms up.
Input diode for reverse voltage protection - K
Parallel diode reverse protection is a standard
feature.
K1. Reverse protection with a series diode on the
input. The input voltage range is affected with 1 V
higher start/stop voltage. On A and B this option

Weight ex, connector 0.85 kg 1.05 kg 1.25 kg
PSC mounted in Euro format 19”-subrack
without TE panel. The type code do not
include the letter L (L-panel)
PSC with standard L-mechanic mounted in a
Euro format 19” -sub rack 8TE to 14 TE.
7(8)
Measures in [mm]
 Doc 4334-13
CE MARK
PSC-series meets the requirements defined by
CE mark as an apparatus.
PSC-series meets requirements of EMC directive
and low voltage directive (LVD) as well as
2015/863 (RoHS 3) directive.
PSC-series family is in respect to EMC, as stand
alone unit. Can also be installed in any other en-
vironment by a professional installer.
Please note that product standards can demand
different levels or other basic standard tests.
We test according to levels below. For higher lev-
els or other tests, contact factory.
The PSC-series use the electric safety standard
EN IEC 61204-7:2018. On EMC it meets the
requirements of EN IEC 61204-3:2018, and the
generic EMC standards:
EN IEC 61000-6-2 (Immunity)
EN IEC 61000-6-3 (Emission)
NETWORK INSTALLATION INPUT CODE
Primary circuit Class II (1) 110, 220
Primary circuit Class I (2) 110, 220
Secondary circuit Class I (2) all
SELV circuit Class I (2) 24, 48
1. Pollution degree 2 2. Pollution degree 3
VOLTAGE ISOLATION TESTABLE LEVELS
Input/Output Input code 24, 48, 72
Input code 110, 220
2.0 kVd.c.
2.5 kVd.c.
Input/Alarm Input code 24, 48, 72
Input code 110, 220
2.0 kVd.c.
2.5 kVd.c.
Input/Case Input code 24, 48, 72
Input code 110, 220
2.0 kVd.c.
2.5 kVd.c.
Alarm/Case Input code 24, 48, 72
Input code 110, 220
2.0 kVd.c.
2.5 kVd.c.
Output/Case On <75 Vd.c. output 2.0 kVd.c.
Output/Alarm 2.5 kVd.c.
SAFETY STANDARD
EMC STANDARDS TEST VOLTAGE NOTES
Emission standards EN IEC 61000-6-3 Commercial and light-industrial environments
Input Output
EN 55016 CISPR16 (0.15 - 30 MHz) OK OK Optional EN 55022 level B
EN 55016 CISPR16 (30 - 1000  MHz) OK Enclosure test
Immunity standards EN IEC 61000-6-2 Industrial environments
EN IEC 61000-4-2 8 kV | 15 kV Connectors |  Air, Enclosure test
EN IEC 61000-4-3, see note 3 Output ripple can increase to 0.5% of Vout.
Enclosure test
10 V/m AM-modulated
EN IEC 61000-4-4 ±4 kV ±4 kV
EN IEC 61000-4-5 Input code 24,48, 72
   Input code 110, 220
±0.5 kV | ±1 kV
   ±1 kV | ±2 kV
±0.5 kV | ±1 kV
±0.5 kV | ±1 kV
Line-line 2 Ω | Line-case 12 Ω
See note 4